12/8/23, 6:39 PM Sikh National College Qadian

Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23

Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching
learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Navneet kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

25/11 /2023

Mobile No. *

9875168871

Email ID *

navneetkaurr785@gmail.com

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 11477
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Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

Age

18

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Bsc (Non medical) semester -1

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce

Computer Science
Science

Other

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 2/477
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1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

85to 100%

® 7010 84%
55 t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

- Always effective

Sometimes effective
(® Just satisfactorily

Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 3/477
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4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

Very good

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

Always fair

@ Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 4/477
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7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly
Often

@ Sometimes
Rarely

Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

@ Significantly
Very well
Moderately
Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 5/477
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

Every time

@ Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 6/477
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13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

Fully

@ Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 71477
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16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
@ Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 8/477
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Syllabus should be completed before one month of exams.
Test should be regularly taken.

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

S

Date *
DD MM YYYY

25/11 /2023

Mobile No. *

9888118013

Email ID *

gdngadian7@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 10/477
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Age

19

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Bsc

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce

Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 11/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 12/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

Always fair

@ Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly
Often

Sometimes

@ Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 13/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly

Very well
@ Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

@ Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

Every time

@ Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 14/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

Every time

® Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 15/477
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
@ Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 16/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%

70 - 89%
® 50-69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 171477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Work on its reputation

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Manpreet kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

25/11 /2023

Mobile No. *

7347084757

Email ID *

Ppreetk582@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 19/477
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Age

22

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

B.s.c (cs)

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science

Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 20/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 21/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly

@ Often

Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 22/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

@ Significantly
Very well
Moderately
Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

Every time

@ Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 23/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

@ | don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 24/477
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
@ Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 25/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 26/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

All is good in the institution, but some teachers do not explain very well .

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Sandeep kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

25/11 /2023

Mobile No. *

7087271896

Email ID *

sandeepkaur4459@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 28/477
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Age

19

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

BCom

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 29/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 30/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time

® Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly
Often
@ Sometimes

Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 31/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 32/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 33/477
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 34/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 35/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

They must need to add some more extra curriculum activities... Insted of putting pressure on students

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Manmeet Singh

Date *
DD MM YYYY

25/11 /2023

Mobile No. *

8360874124

Email ID *

manmeetsandhu1515@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 37/477
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Age

19

Gender *

Male

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

BSc(C.S)

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science

Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 38/477



12/8/23, 6:40 PM Sikh National College Qadian

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 39/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time

® Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 40/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

@ Significantly
Very well
Moderately
Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 41/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 42/477
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 43/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%

70 — 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%
Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 44/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Punctuality
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Jagmeet Kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

23 /09 /2004

Mobile No. *

9056559868

Email ID *

jagmeet9868@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 46/477



12/8/23, 6:40 PM Sikh National College Qadian

Age

19

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

B.sc (computer science)

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science

Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

850 100%
70 to 84%
55t0 69%

® 30to54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 471477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 48/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 49/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

@ Significantly
Very well
Moderately
Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 50/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

Fully

@ Reasonably

Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 51/1477



12/8/23, 6:40 PM Sikh National College Qadian

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 52/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 53/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Help the poors and needy students by some fee consession
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Rupinderijit kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

25/11 /2023

Mobile No. *

8054722970

Email ID *

dimplesohi85@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 55/477
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Age

18 years

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

BCA

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science

Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 56/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 57/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly

@ Often

Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 58/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

@ Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 59/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree

@ Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
Moderate

Some what

@ Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 61/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 62/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

1: Teachers should have to understand students.
2: Students must have to ask questions to teacher.
3: Teachers have to encourage students.
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Haala Farooq

Date *
DD MM YYYY

25/11 /2023

Mobile No. *

6239684176

Email ID *

ruhifaroog8@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 64/477
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Age

18

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

BSC Non-medical

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce

Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 65/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 66/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 67/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 68/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

Fully

@ Reasonably

Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
Moderate
@ Some what

Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 70/1477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%

70 - 89%
@® 50-69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 711477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

It could have more student centric teaching methods such as connecting theories with real life events or
maybe some more background in what made those theories develop and stuff to garner more interest
from students. Maybe weekly arrangements for classes different classes. All of the classes in a single
day situation can exhaust a students mind. It's overall a good learning experience though! | can't think of
many suggestions I'm satisfied | guess.
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Pranchal

Date *
DD MM YYYY

25/11 /2023

Mobile No. *

9530566114

Email ID *

mahajanpranchal074@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 731477
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Age

20

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Bsc

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce

Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses T4/1477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 751477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 761477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 791477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%

70 — 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%
Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 80/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

The overall teaching-learning experience is too good according to my view
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Jasbir kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

25/11 /2023

Mobile No. *

9915476695

Email ID *

Fumansingh@. Mail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 82/477
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Age

20

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

b.a 3re sem

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

850 100%
70 to 84%

® 55t069%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 83/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

@ Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

- Always effective

Sometimes effective
@ Just satisfactorily

Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 84/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

Always fair
Usually fair

@ Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 85/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

Every time
Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 86/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

Fully
Reasonably

Partially

@® Slightly

Unable to
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12/8/23, 6:40 PM Sikh National College Qadian

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

@ Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
@ Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 88/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%

70 - 89%
® 50-69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree

@ Disagree

Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 89/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Yes
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Damanpreet kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

25/11 /2023

Mobile No. *

9503451152

Email ID *

akashdeepsidhu547@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 91/477
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Age

18

Gender *

Famale

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

BA first year

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 92/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 93/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly
Often

Sometimes

@ Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 94/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 95/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 96/477



12/8/23, 6:40 PM Sikh National College Qadian

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 97/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

@ Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%

70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%
Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 98/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

.use better graphics and visual media to engage students well ...
Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ..
Make teaching a two way interaction.
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Fahmeeda Naseem

Date *
DD MM YYYY

25/11 /2023

Mobile No. *

6284277242

Email ID *

fahmidanaseemO@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 100/477
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Age

21

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

BCA first semester

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science

Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 101/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 102/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly

@ Often

Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 103/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 104/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 106/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%

70 — 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%
Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 107/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Speak in English or hindi not Punjabi
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Adnan Ahmed

Date *
DD MM YYYY

25/ 08 /2001

Mobile No. *

6006586296

Email ID *

adnan9484raj@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 109/477
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Age

22

Gender *

Male

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Co

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science

Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

85 to 100%
70 to 84%
5510 69%
30 to 54%

(® Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 110/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

- Always effective
@ Sometimes effective

Just satisfactorily

Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

Very good

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 111/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

Always fair

@ Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time
Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.
Regularly
Often
Sometimes

Rarely

@ Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 112/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
Very well
Moderately

Marginally

@ Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

@ Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

Every time
Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely

@ Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 113/477



12/8/23, 6:40 PM Sikh National College Qadian

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely

| don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

Fully

@ Reasonably

Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
Moderate
@ Some what

Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%

® Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree

@ Disagree

Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 116/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship,
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Yasmeena Farooq

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

7814382505

Email ID *

Qure

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 118/477
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Age

21

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

B.com

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 119/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
Satisfactorily
Poorly

@ Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

- Always effective

Sometimes effective

Just satisfactorily
@ Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent
Very good

Good

@ Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 120/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

Always fair

@ Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.
Regularly
Often
Sometimes

Rarely

@ Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 121/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
Very well
Moderately

Marginally

@ Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

@ Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

Every time
Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 122/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

Fully
Reasonably

Partially

@® Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 123/477
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time
Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
Moderate
Some what

Very little

@ Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 124/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

@ Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%

@ Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree

@ Disagree

Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 125/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.

Suggestions for Improvement

1 the teachers should talk politely with their students and no personal attacks on students

2 they should improve their teaching

3 they should focus on students, how they prepare for exam if there is problem in any question they
should help them and give them the right answer
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Komalpreet Kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

6239764294

Email ID *

komalpreetkaur22225@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 1271477
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Age

20

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Bcom

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 128/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 129/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly

@ Often

Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 130/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 131/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%

70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%
Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 134/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Teachers should be given extra lectures to communicate with students for extra activities. But the
overall teaching skill of every teacher is very well and they are also very helpful.
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Anjali

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

8427974656

Email ID *

vaani0044@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 136/477
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Age

19years

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Bsc information technology

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science

Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 1371477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 138/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 139/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 140/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 141/477
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 142/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 143/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Improve Practical based practice...
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Pawanpreet kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

08 /12 /2003

Mobile No. *

9053970870

Email ID *

Pawanpreetk179@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 145/477
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Age

20

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

B.A

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 1471477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 148/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 149/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%

70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%
Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 152/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Ist of all is very excillent . | have never suggest you.
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Adiba Kousar

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

8729068382

Email ID *

adibakousar323@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 154/477
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Age

18

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

BCOM Ist semester

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

8510 100%

@® 70t084%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 156/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time

® Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly
Often
@ Sometimes

Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 1571477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

@ Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 158/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

@ | don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 159/477
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
@ Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 161/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

1 Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.
2 Two way Communication
3 Give some break to students for refreshing..
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

SAJIYA

Date *
DD MM YYYY

06 /01 /2004

Mobile No. *

8847338958

Email ID *

mattu8297@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 163/477
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Age

19

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

BA

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 164/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

- Always effective
@ Sometimes effective

Just satisfactorily

Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 165/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

Always fair

@ Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly

@ Often

Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 166/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

Every time

@ Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 167/1477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

Every time

® Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

Fully

@ Reasonably

Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
@ Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 169/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 170/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Through different activities
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Mandeep kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

9056585947

Email ID *

Mandeep kaur10377@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 172/477
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Age

18

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

BA computer application

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
55 t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 1731477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 1741477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 175/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 176/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 1791477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Promote activities
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Navdeep Kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

8968792034

Email ID *

navdhaliwal985@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 181/477
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Age

17

Gender *

Girl

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

B.A.1 semster

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 182/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 183/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 184/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 185/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 186/477



12/8/23, 6:40 PM Sikh National College Qadian

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

@ Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 188/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

1)Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...
2) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ...
3) Make teaching a two way interaction.15 Feb 2023
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Mehakpreetkaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

7087172155

Email ID *

Mehaktarlokgmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 190/477
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Age

18 year

Gender *

Girl

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Bsc computer science

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science

Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

8510 100%

® 70t084%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 191/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

Very good

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 192/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly
Often
@ Sometimes

Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 193/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 194/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
Moderate
Some what

@ Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%

70 - 89%
® 50-69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree

@ Disagree

Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 1971477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Improve our programs and devices

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.

Google Forms

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 198/477


https://www.google.com/forms/about/?utm_source=product&utm_medium=forms_logo&utm_campaign=forms

12/8/23, 6:40 PM Sikh National College Qadian

Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Nyamatun yasmin

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

8284880773

Email ID *

Nyamatunyasmin856@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 199/477
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Age

20

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Bca 3rd semester

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science

Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
55 t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 200/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

- Always effective
@ Sometimes effective

Just satisfactorily

Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 201/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly

@ Often

Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 202/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 203/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

Fully

@ Reasonably

Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 206/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

1.Teachers Should pay more attention to practical rather than theory. 2.teachers should scold children
for being indiscipline and if possible, take strict action. 3. Teachers should inform their parents about
the absence of their students.
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Simranjit kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

70872 28917

Email ID *

Simranjit1kaur123@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 208/477



12/8/23, 6:40 PM Sikh National College Qadian

Age

19

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Bsc it 1st sem

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science

Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
55 t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 209/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

- Always effective
@ Sometimes effective

Just satisfactorily

Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 210/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

Always fair

@ Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly

@ Often

Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 2111477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

@ Significantly
Very well
Moderately
Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 212/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 214/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%

70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%
Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Always give motivation to students
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Gurpreet kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

8437805737

Email ID *

buttargurpreet001@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 2171477
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Age

23

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

MSC IT

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science

Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
55 t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 218/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 219/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

Always fair

@ Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly

@ Often

Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 220/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 221/477



12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%

70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%
Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 224/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

1.Teacher should give less assignments
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Gurleen kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

7717226959

Email ID *

ps455775@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 226/477



12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

Age

20

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

B.A CAP 3rd semester

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
55 t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 2271477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

Always fair

@ Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly

@ Often

Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 229/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

@ Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

Fully

@ Reasonably

Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree

@ Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
@ Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%

70 - 89%
@® 50-69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Teacher should more work on practical work
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Gurbani Bhatia

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

9815092862

Email ID *

gurbanibhatia2605@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 235/477
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Age

18

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

B.Com

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
55 t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 236/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 2371477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly

@ Often

Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 238/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly

@ Very well
Moderately
Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

Every time

@ Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 239/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 240/477
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
Moderate
@ Some what

Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 241/477



12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

@ Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 242/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Teachers starts attendance too early instead they must wait atleast five minutes for students to come
in class and then start taking attendance.
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Riya Singh

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

6280539185

Email ID *

singhriya02907@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 244477
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Age

20yera

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Graduation

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
55 t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

- Always effective

Sometimes effective
(® Just satisfactorily

Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent
Very good
Good
Fair

Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

Always fair
Usually fair
Sometimes unfair

Usually unfair

@ Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly
Often
@ Sometimes

Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 2471477



12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
Very well
Moderately

@ Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

@ Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

Every time

@ Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

Fully
Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

@ Unable to
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12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree

@ Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
Moderate
Some what

@ Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

@ Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

@ Neutral

Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 251/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Maka strict rule and regulation
Communication between teachers and student is necessary
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Neha pannu

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

798600839

Email ID *

1122nehapanu@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 253/477
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Age

21

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

B.A

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

8510 100%

® 70t084%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 259/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%

70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%
Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 260/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

No suggestions
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23

Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching
learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Q

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *
000

Email ID *
000

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No
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Age

20

Gender *

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Graduation

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

8510 100%

@® 70t084%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 263/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

- Always effective
@ Sometimes effective

Just satisfactorily

Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 264/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

Always fair

@ Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly
Often
@ Sometimes

Rarely

Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly

Very well
@ Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

@ Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 266/477



12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

Fully

Reasonably

@ Partially

Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree

@ Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
Moderate
@ Some what

Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

@ Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

@ Neutral

Agree

Strongly agree
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Everywhere
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Khushpreet kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

25/11 /2023

Mobile No. *

82644 61864

Email ID *

ps9900819@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No
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Age

18

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

BCA sem-1

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science

Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent
Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 2731477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 2741477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

@ Significantly
Very well
Moderately
Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 2751477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

@ | don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 276/477
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
Moderate
Some what

Very little

@ Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 2771477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 2781477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Revision strongly
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Ravneet kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

6239110754

Email ID *

ravneetramgarhia456@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 280/477
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Age

18

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Bcom

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 281/477



12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

Very good

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 282/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

Always fair

@ Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly
Often

Sometimes

@ Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 283/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 284/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 285/477
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
@ Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 286/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 2871477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

No.
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

gagandeep kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

8968294878

Email ID *

gagansandhu5990@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 289/477
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Age

19

Gender *

female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

b.a

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 290/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 291/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly

@ Often

Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 292/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 293/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 294/477
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
Moderate

Some what

@ Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 295/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 296/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

1.make it clear what you expect
2.helps student's achieve their learning goals
3.be prepared and use clear language
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Jasanvir kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

9915054044

Email ID *

jashanvirkaurd@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 298/477
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Age

18

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Bca first sem

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

8510 100%

® 70t084%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 299/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 300/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

Always fair

@ Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 301/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

@ Significantly
Very well
Moderately
Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 302/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 303/477



12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 304/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%

70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%
Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 305/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Good teaching
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Sukhrajpreet kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

89682 74753

Email ID *

Officialbhindersaab@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 307/477
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Age

18

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

BA

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 308/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

@ Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 309/477



12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 310/477



12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 311/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%

70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%
Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree
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12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well....
Try to every reach student and ask for their doubts..
Make teaching a two ways interaction .
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Manpreet Kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

7652951573

Email ID *

manpreetkaur00114@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 316/477
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Age

18

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

B.A. CAP 3rd Sem

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
55 t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 3171477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

Very good

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 318/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

Always fair

@ Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly

@ Often

Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 319/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
@ Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Nothing
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Alisha Pannu

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

7837569402

Email ID *

1132alishapannu@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No
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Age

18

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

B.A

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

8510 100%

® 70t084%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

@ Significantly
Very well
Moderately
Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 329/477



12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%

70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%
Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

No suggestions

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.

Google Forms

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 333/477


https://www.google.com/forms/about/?utm_source=product&utm_medium=forms_logo&utm_campaign=forms

12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Geeta

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

7986065607

Email ID *

Komalpreetkaur8739

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 334/477



12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

Age

20

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Ba

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
55t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%

70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%
Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Nothing
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Gursharanijit Kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

9814917404

Email ID *

Mehrasajan001@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No
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Age

17

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Bachelor of Arts

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
55 t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

Every time

@ Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

Fully

@ Reasonably

Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
@ Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

The overall teaching learning is very good.
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Simranjit kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

9041879257

Email ID *

simranjitkaur7690@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 352/477
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Age

19

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

BA(cap)

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
55t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 353/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 354/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

Always fair

@ Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 355/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 356/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

Every time

® Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 357/477
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 358/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 359/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Use better graphics and visual media to engage student well
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Navjot kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

7626815001

Email ID *

Sewak7857@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 361/477
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Age

20

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

BA (cap)

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
55t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 362/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
(@ satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time

® Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly

@ Often

Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 364/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

Every time

@ Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 365/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.

Google Forms

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 369/477


https://www.google.com/forms/about/?utm_source=product&utm_medium=forms_logo&utm_campaign=forms

12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Manjot kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

24 /05 /2005

Mobile No. *

7814908757

Email ID *

Manjotkaurji7878@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 370/477
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Age

17

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Bsc (Non Medical )

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce

Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 371/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 372/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly
Often

Sometimes

@ Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 373/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 374/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

@ | don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 3751477
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time
Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 376/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
70 - 89%
50 - 69%

® 30-49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 3771477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

1.Try to teach to every student and ask for their doubts 2 . For best teachers 3. For best education
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Prabh preet kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

28 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

7814359323

Email ID *

amandeepkaur0214@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 379/477
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Age

19

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

B. com 1st year

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

85 to 100%

® 70to84%
55t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 380/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
Satisfactorily
Poorly

@ Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

- Always effective

Sometimes effective
(® Just satisfactorily

Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 381/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 382/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 383/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 384/477



12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%

70 — 89%
@® 50-69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 386/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Overall
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Jamila Akhtar

Date *
DD MM YYYY

28 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

6006868125

Email ID *

akhtarjamila55@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 388/477
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Age

19

Gender *

Femail

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Bca

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science

Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 389/477



12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 390/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 391/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 392/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 393/477
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 394/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 395/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Yes
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Mankirat kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

28 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

9781642877

Email ID *

baljitcheema603@email.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 397/477
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Age

18

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Bca

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science

Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

85 to 100%

® 70to84%
55t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 398/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 399/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly
Often

@ Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 400/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 401/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 402/477
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
@ Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 403/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 404/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Teaching
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Navjot kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

28 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

8837514162

Email ID *

navjotkaur90771@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 406/477
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Age

20

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Bcom

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
55t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 407/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 408/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 409/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 410/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

Fully

@ Reasonably

Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 411/477
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
@ Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 412/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%

70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%
Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 413/477



12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

There is a need of a free lecture to eat something and getting refresh.
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Harkirat Kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /06 / 2004

Mobile No. *

9592424123

Email ID *

harkiratkaursandhu2004@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

Yes

@No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 415/477
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Age

19

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

Bcom

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 416/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 4171477



12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

Always fair

@ Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 418/477
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 419/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time
Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

To a great extent
Moderate
Some what

@ Very little

Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 421/477
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%
70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 422/477
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

We need some time to eat lunch
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Anamika

Date *
DD MM YYYY

28 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

6284294830

Email ID *

Sharmaks223@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 424/477
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Age

19

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

BA 2nd year

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
55t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 425/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

Very good

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 426/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 4271477



12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 428/477
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time
Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Above 90%
@® 70-89%

50 - 69%

30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Good
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Rajwinder kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

28 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

9914976246

Email ID *

rajwinderkaur6246@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 433/477
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Age

18

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

B.com

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 434/477
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent
Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 435/477
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%
70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

From my point of view all things are good
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Ekampreet kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

28 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

07696044994

Email ID *

japanbhatia@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 442/477



12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

Age

17

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

B com

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

@ Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree

@ Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

@ Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%
70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Good staff,always helpful,and nice and polite behaviour
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Ruchi

Date *
DD MM YYYY

29 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

7717474945

Email ID *

ruchikasarnaé@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No
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Age

18

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

B.com

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
55t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 454/477



12/8/23, 6:41 PM Sikh National College Qadian

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

@ Significantly
Very well
Moderately
Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

@ Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

@ Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

@ Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%

70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%
Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

@ Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Strict rules and regulations
Preparation of exams
Regular test and revision
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Shifali

Date *
DD MM YYYY

29 /11 /2023

Mobile No. *

7986416369

Email ID *

Shifali356@gmail.com

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No
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Age

19

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

B.com

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
550 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

@ Regularly

Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

@ Significantly
Very well
Moderately
Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

@ Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

@ Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

@ Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%
70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%

Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

@ Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Revisions of sulabus is most
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Sikh National College Qadian

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23
Sikh National College,Qadian(GSP) is going to conduct a survey on Student Satisfaction
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality of teaching

learning process. All the students will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with their sincere efforts and thoughts. Their identities will not be revealed.

Name of the student *

Muskanpreet kaur

Date *
DD MM YYYY

27 /10 /2023

Mobile No. *

8968660652

Email ID *

Muskanpreet2323@gmail.co.

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

@ Yes

No
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Age

18

Gender *

Female

What degree program are you pursuing now? *

B.com 1st year

What subject area are you currently pursuing? *

Arts

Commerce
Computer Science
Science

Other

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
55t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ - Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

@ Very good

Good
Fair

Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachears. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit ~ *
opportunities for students.

Regularly

@ Often

Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social *
and emotional growth.

Significantly
@ Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

@ Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of *
challenges.

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1be-95ihasZn1_m1KpO43BL9yrQ2JnMOXDIIjX9PBnNs/edit?pli=1#responses 474/477



12/8/23, 6:42 PM Sikh National College Qadian

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(® Above 90%

70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%
Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution.
Suggestions for Improvement

Improvement, good college rules regulations
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